	OCI 06 2008 W	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	R TPAD SAME	

10-09-2008



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADENIE HILLIAN HILLI	Patent and Trademark Office	
<u> </u>	3825	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Faterns and Trade		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
KABUSHIKI GAISHA INTER ACTION	Name: TAMA-TLO CORPORATION	
1-1, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,	9-1, Asahi-cho, Hachioji-shi,	
Kanagawa-ken, Japan	Tokyo, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment (50%) Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: September 29, 2008		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
7. Application number(b) of parent number(b).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: _	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,449,400, issued September 10, 2002	
Additional num	bers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}	
Attn: Michael S. Huppert, Esq.	STU!	
	Enclosed (Check No.	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975	
City. <u>Washington</u> , State. <u>DC</u> 211. <u>20000-1021</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
50101000	THIS GIVE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268  Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268  October 6, 2008		
Michael S. Huppert, Reg. No. 40,268  Name of Person Signing  Signatur		
rame of reison digning	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detacl	n this portion	
Mail do suments to be recorded with required correct informations		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	10/00/000	
Commissioner and Assistant Sec	retary of Patents and Trademarks NJAMA1 00000019 6449400	
Box Assignments 61 FC:8821		
Alexandria,	VA 22313	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sa	imple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa		
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
	DOCKET NO. 98_1363A	
	DOCKET NO. 90_1303A	

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, **KABUSHIKI GAISHA INTER ACTION**, of 1-1, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent No. 6,449,400 issued September 10, 2002 for an improvement in

## SENSING OPTICAL FIBER AND SENSOR SYSTEM

and whereas, we have been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 1998 at Reel/Frame 009884/0811, and are now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, **TAMA-TLO CORPORATION** of 9-1, Asahi-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of FIVE dollars (\$5), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008** 

KABUSHIKI GAISHA INTER ACTION

2008/9/29.

Hideo Kiji President

PATENT REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0918